
                                      

INVITATION TO BID 

Location:          Barangay 6, Balingasag, Misamis Oriental 

Brief Description:

PARTICULAR QTY UNIT
 APPROVED 

UNIT COST 

 Masonry Works 1 l.s 299,261.34

 Steel Works 1 l.s 157,361.40

 Carpentry Works 1 l.s 163,593.36

Roofing Works 1 l.s 99,000.72

Painting Works 1 l.s 67,655.70

Plumbing Works 1 l.s 67,195.80

Electrical Works 1 l.s 89,821.57

Doors and Windows 1 l.s 96,679.80

ACTIVITIES SCHEDULE

Issuance of Bidding Documents

Bid Submission Deadline

6

1

2

3

4

5

7

Dec. 5, 2020– Dec. 28, 2020 

Mode of Implementation: By Contract

Contract Duration:  within 86 Calendar Days after the receipt of Notice to Proceed

Approved Budget for the Contract: P1,040,569.69

8

Republic of the Philippines

NO

                Department of Agriculture

Fisheries Regional Office No. 10

Macabalan, Cagayan de Oro City

TIN – 000-550-823-017
___________________________________________________________________________________________________

The Bureau of Fisheries and Aquatic Resources Regional Office No. 10 through its Bids and 

Awards Committee (BAC), invites Contractors to apply for eligibility and to bid for the 

hereunder project:

Name of 

Project:      

BUREAU OF FISHERIES AND AQUATIC RESOURCES

CONSTRUCTION OF BALINGASAG MARICULTURE PARK OFFICE UNDER 

BAYANIHAN II (STIMULUS PACKAGE) (2nd Posting)

Pre-bid Conference

Bid Opening

Prospective bidders must be Philgeps Platinum Membership registered and 

have the experience in undertaking similar project within five (5) years, 2015-

2020 with an amount of at least 50% of the proposed project for bidding and 

have key personnel and facilities available for the implementation of the project. 

The list of minimum requirement is indicated in the Eligibility forms. Supplier with 

existing Liquidated Damage for ongoing BFAR projects is not qualified in buying bid 

documents. The Eligibility Check/Screening as well as the Preliminary Examination 

of Bids shall use non-discretionary “pass/fail” criteria. Post-qualification of the 

lowest calculated bid shall be conducted.

Bid documents will be available only to prospective bidders upon payment of a non-

refundable amount of P5,000.00 to the BFAR-10 Cashier.

Dec. 14, 2020  at 9:30 AM

Dec. 28, 2020 at 9:25 AM

Dec. 28, 2020 at 9:30 AM



Approved:

                                                     
                                                                          Chairperson, BAC

Noted by:

TEODORO A. BACOLOD, JR.

Regional Director

 Fax No.  (088) 856-9610

Tel. #     (088) 856-9593  

Email Add: bfar_x@yahoo.com

                                   JENNIFER MARIE A. RIVERO, D.V.M

__________________________________________________________________

The Bureau of Fisheries and Aquatic Resources -10 reserves the right to reject any 

or all bids as well as to waive any defect or informality in the submitted bid 

documents. It also reserves the prerogative to accept any bid it may consider as 

most responsive and advantageous to the government.

Date Posted: December 4, 2020



         


